


First American
Property & Camalty lnsurance Company
) February 72, 2005

Office of General Counsel
Fonl Motor Company :
Parkiand Towers Weat Suite 300 ReCEWED
# 3 Parklane Blvd. e
" Dearbomn, M1 48526-2568 ) w "#ﬁ%ﬁ!
Re: Our claim # |1 FEB 25 2005 ’

Onor Inmred: ' e e
- Dataofloss: February 16,2 | asienas cos

WemthulmmnCmnpmyfmthuhw:imﬁd. For the Joss on the date noted, our
insured presented un with a claim for en as yet undetermined amount. Their property

suffered damage when niuﬂﬂFdexplmuhInmﬂm:umM
msum:llhomnmdnmalpmpmy

Wa will be mmpmmmmmudbmemehuﬁmmﬁmﬁmmm
is to inform you, as the responsible contractor; ve will be looking to your for
reimbursement of our claim expommre in this osa. You may wish o provide a copy of thia
luﬂﬂtnyunrhmmeunﬂiﬁtupmtgﬂmﬁghhliﬂupmpnﬁcy.

We look forward to mlmhn;thl:mnuaﬁrwpuhc}'hnﬂﬂnthumﬁmpmﬂh!e
time, Thank you.

S

RngetFBu:t

FmAmmnumputy&Cmﬂt]rlnmmp
RFBxs :

(800) 348-3782
ce: Agent
file -

I O Box 1675, Suoa Ana CuFifioria 92702-1678 Phoue (E(0) 348-3782 Fax (714)560-7853
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Decembar 23, 2004 R
- ! Chmfesne, SC 2407
' 1 JAN 0 4 7003 Factinks: 867 34580

Ford Motor Company . } Jp— . Frgr————
P.0. Box 1600 v ik A
Dearborn, MI 48121 === _
RE: Vehicle: 1998 Ford Explorer & -

Virs: FMZU32X2 : 3

Owner: I = =S

Date of Loss: October 20, 2004 B

Claim # . 04 4185507 A S

w 73

To whom it may concesn @ =

Qur insureds vehicle sustained damage as result of fire on the above captioned date of loss In
order to determine the canse of the firt, including & detennination as to whether any defect in the
vehicle was in existence at the timas of the loss, 2 representative of Burgoyne, Ine. will conduct an
inspection and testing of the vehicle. The inspection will tee place at the Sadisco Salvage Pool
iocated at 343 Dooley Rd. Lexington, SC 29071, Ths inspection iy scheduled fx Thursday
January 6, 2003, ; :

As Ford Motor Company has am infersst in this matter, from both 4 safety precautioa standpoint -
and a3 & potential Jefendant in litigatiotr, you are invited to have an expert pitend and participate
in the inspeetion and testing, .

To coordinate the inspection date and time, pleaze contact Burgoyne Incorporated, ac (704)
754-2383. I you have any questions pertaining to this matter, you may contact: tha undersigned
at (343) 852-2445, If we do not hear from you we will assume you do not wish to participete
and we will move forward with our investigation, which in tum may cause destroetive conditions
fo tho vehicle in question. ' '

Please note that if you dwose.not to participais in the inspection, you will forfest any right to
subsequently claim prejudice under Nally V., Volkswagon, Inc,, 408 Mass 191 {19
 Stogerdy | w\i" &
Hsaon. O Mool & wl? er
Latnar A. Medema \\ﬂ\ - O
Progressive Nosthem Inszramce - “’J\ﬁ - \ UJ_
D

EPES-008-1.C1-4DA2






' SECTION

February 14, 2006

_ Ford Motor Craditt

Consumer Affairs Department
AG@MD —3NE-B

P.O. Box 62458

Daarbom, Ml 48126

Qur Clakn Number:
00ur Insu
Date of Loss:
VIN: 1RMZUS3X4

YearMakaModel: 2000 FORD EXPLORER:
Damage: Fire - Total Loss

GEICO Amount $16,000.88
Lass Salvege Recovery None

" Rental None

" Insured Deductibie 200.00

-
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FEB 2 5 2005

SEFEE OF THE
ae COAING

Total Subrogation Amount  $16,200.88

To Whom It Muyf Concem:

Wae balieve this claim was causad by the electrical problem in Ford vehicies detalled in
your recall, This loss occurred because mechamical/manufacturer failure.

This letiar will serve a3 owr natice of cur payment recovery claim end conslitutes a
ﬂmaﬁaﬂhaﬂﬂahhnﬁhumﬁdeWPMMalﬁhﬂmm ]|
stated by the Automobile and Property Subrogation Arbitration Agreement.

if you have any furthar quastions, please contact me at the number listed balow.

Sincarely,

Ruby Campbell )
Payment Exammer
BOO-B41-3432 ext. 1642
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Ford Motoer Company - (k 0’;
Parkline Towers Weat #300 ) . \\t (,P\ |
Threa Park Blvd, CO_ 2
. Dearborn, M1 43126-2568 _ 'V )

'Via Facxiile and USPS

RE: ClymMNumber's: Homeowner's:
Explorer; $3-E503-15]

Cause of Loss: Fire
Amoune of Los: Approx. $200,000.00
Duto of Los: 2-18-2005

Dear Ma. Nurtor,

¥ am faxing you this better to notify Ford Motor Company of a fire that Stete Farm
Insurance hay determined was cauaed by 3 Ford Explorer. Three Insurance poficies were
affected by this fire, tha homagwners and two vehicles. The Ford vehicls is described
belaw: '

1008 Forn ExPLORER VIN: 1Fvzuszen{ :

The mileage was oot ascartainable doe 1o the fire damage. The vehicle is sl in the )
mnfﬁnrudmmdlﬂﬂﬁhﬂrmmm - :

.Imraﬁtmgﬂnﬂcmmﬁnmﬂlpm his coatact information Ts below.

Smltﬂu]nﬂu .
Lakeyide Commons
5045 Lorimar, Suite 200 :
Flano, Texas 75003 L ' _ |
(972) 403-1133 Offlce K1©
(972} 403-0311 Facsimile

Pleaso coatact Mr, Carpenter st your earljest convenience. !

BoME OFFICES: ELOCMIFKITON, [LLIZOM £1719-0001
ERBS-DB3-1 ¢ 14884

' BL7IBTPT PAGE. B2
FEB 25 20@5 1559
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The facts of the loss e the vehicle wag packed in the garage. The insureds were in the
residence sad heard a Jood pop fiom the gecaga. Mr. Norell investigstad and foomd the
emergency.  The vehiclas were complotely consymed and resulted in severe fire and
mmoke dexegs 10 1he residence. :

Our inmared ia amxious to begin dewncliticn of the resideace to begin repaics, thesefora we
reapectfilly request an sxpedited inspection of the fire sone, Flease feel frosto
tedephone me if you bave sny questions.

(214) 206-8838 Deak
(866) 511-7770 Toll Free
(200) 814-0796 Facaimile

Ce. Scotz Caepemter

tm o nm m mE o o mEa e —— !

HOME IRTICEE: BLOCMIWCITTE, ILLTNCMA 81 718-0001

- BL?ITITTE PACE , A3
FEB 2S5 28@5 13:39







“o§*.  RECEIVED DEC-1.4 704

. 7 : . Law Offices )
; ' GROTEFELD & DENENBERG, LLC
B181 W. Browand Boulevard
Plantazion, Flonda 33324 Chicage, Tllinois
Melisea M. Stowe Telephone: {354} 9164750 San Prendisco, California
Admittod m FL md IL - Fassimile: {934 9164783 -
December 10, 2004
. Vi Farsimife, U.S, Moil and Certifiad Mol RRR
o MEe. Shawn L. Nogton Karl Flammer Ford, Inc.
K Comporate Legal Assistant _ ATTN: Legal Dept.
[ Fond Motor Company ' 41975 US, Hwy. 19 Nxth
Parklane Towers West, Ste. 3DI] Tarpon Springs, FL 34689
a- Three Parklme Bivd, _ (727) 9385105
€ © Dearbtn, Ml 48126-2568 o ~
: (313) 390-2107 )
: Flammer Ford of Spring Hill, Inc.
ATTN: Legal Dept.
T 3335 Commercial Way
Spring Hill, FL 34606
. - (332} 6884221
Re: -Allstote Insurance ef Luz Campanilla
Claim Na.:
Date of Loss: 1202/04
Our File No.: 9.008093

Dear Gentlemen and Ma, Norton:

Hmhmmﬁmmmmmhmmmw
in commection with a fire that occomred st the home of its insred i EEEEEEC = prolininay

_mmmmmmmmmmmmpmﬂ-mmm
XLT, vIN IFMDUS3E Y

AL TR I Ty R ) S

I your company is inpured for this Joas please put your carrier on nofice of the loss and have
them contact us. If yon ere not insured, or are self-instred, please contact ns to discusy this matter.
If we do not hear from yon or yraw sgents within 72 howrs after receipt of this letter regarding
viewing the same, it will be presumed that you or Yy agents are pot interested in viewing the
availahle remains and later objectiona that may arise-will be waived.

EADS-DOS-LC1-4804
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Thank you for your immediate stiention 10 this matter,
Vexry truly youm,

GROTEFELD & DENENBERG, LLC.

e Jim Phillips
- Cindy Heley DeGeorge —— -

John Qarciga, State Farm

20474 :
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.. . SECURITY INDEMNITY

. INSURANCE COMPANY
Personal Antomobile Braneh Office Phone:  732-292-7000
P.O.Box 1028 - _ Fax: 732.292-T187
Neptuze, N.1. 07753 ToH Frae: 300-836-1400
CERTIFIED MAIL 7041 114&mn131££ T26%
Angust 25, 2003
: '_-_._—-———
. FDHDHEHEGIIQHEWM
Foed Motar Company
Conmmmer Affairs Department AUG 2 9 2003
16800 Execative Plaza Drve - ' UHAIGE OF Thi :
Dearbom, Mich 48121 w Z
| ‘1'.'1:
~ o EEEE D ©
Ouy Claim #: - pul
Data of Eose: 62503 w z
Vehlele . o 2001 Ford Explorere XILT- r o
DﬂrSir::lthm:

Plense be sdvised that I repeesent Secindty Indemnity Insneanee Coinpany and our
insurcd N >

ahwuﬂmlemmmlwﬂmncmptehmmr:dam,
Mnml!dﬁnmanlﬂepdﬁre The fire occurred on the above date in Kearney, NJ.

In axder to determine fhe canss of the fire, ipchading @ determination as to whether any
defect in the vehicle was in existence ot the time of the firs, and inspeetion and testing of
the vehicle will be conducted by North Ezstern Technical Sarvices, Inc., &n wuthorized
representative of the pbove, This inspection will take place at Copart Amto Auction, 2124
Camplain Road, Hillshoro, NI 03544, You may refer to copart lot nember 3344503.
Thelr phone mamber is 908-541-2200..

As you may have an interest I this matter, from both & safety precaution standpoint and
ks potentiaf defiendants in hitigation, you are invited to bave an expert attend & participate
in the inspection and tasting procedures.

To cootdinete the inspection date aud time, please contact North Eastem Technical
Services, Inc., at 508-675-0999, Shoukl yuva have any questions pertaining to this matter,
or wish o discuss the same in further detail, you rony contact the undersigned at the
below listed mumber. Failure o spord to this notifieation within ten baginess days from

7

b

\w
i s

| ERE=-SES-101-4888
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ﬂudﬂeofﬂﬁslﬂerwﬂlhenmmdufmfnhnofmﬂghtmb:pﬁMHﬂﬂs
m'lil“t'“ul. i -

Iwﬂﬂmhmﬁmﬂﬁtﬂmﬂmmmmwummﬁon,mwiﬂ
forfeit any right to subsequently cloim prejudice/spoliation under Nally va. Volkrengen
of America, Inc., 405 Maxs 191 (1989).

Very truly yours,

Harry A. Mills :

Claims Representative

732-292-7000 ext 7059

‘ce: North Esstern Technieat-Services; Inc.

PO Box 5150
Fall River, Ma 02723
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FORD MOTOR CD CONAOMER AFFAIRA
PO BOX €148 MD-1 HEB

. BCHTHERDOX MI 46125

Movenber 16, 2004

wsurzn: [
DATE OF LOSS:
CLAIM NUME

To Whom it May Concean:
Please be advised that Allstate Insursace

RECEIVED
NN 24 TR

PEONE NIIMBER: $83-342-5542
FAX NUMBER: 321-135F0T0
QFFICE HOURS: Mo - Fri 4:0am - 53yan

Comspany willl e porsuing a mpanafactoring defect claim due to & car G that was

cauted by » manufaciuring defect, Wa wers fold by yowr Contumner Affairs department that we Topwe to submyit 2 tetter o get
a claim oumber for subrogation. Please contact mee with the claim rember and railing addreas for aur subrogation claim.
Hmwmmnhwﬂhmfmm“rhﬂuqm

Sincerely,
MICHELE RANKIN

MICHELE RANKIN
321-751-7333
Allstate Intyrance Company

GENHNI

SRR ST RNy
L4 ._l aon

NGV 2 4 2004

e e -
S b

6154839788 BME.



FORD MOTDR CU cunsuntn AFFAIR -+ o

P O BOX 6248 S LT e .
HERTHERDOGK M1 4312& _ : R Pl :
_i: . a N :-:;1_1
R
S B Cer . : i
. .- : . _‘1:,‘

BUE IHUESTIBﬁTIDN IHDIEﬁTEB,THﬂT TBUR IHEURED WAt REEFDHBIBLE

“_H&4m&+mmfht_f,i qy_ I

1 r—— i

| GYNCE. WE HAVE ALREADY ‘MADE ALSE 1LEH£HT.HITﬁ:hﬁR'fﬂLIBTHULDER;
THE CLAIN HAS BEEN ASSIGNEDHD US.” /COPIES OF THE FINAL PAPERS.
RELATING 7O THE LOSS ARE EN o







Custosner Datg Link - CuDL : Pagalof L

. Al Ackion Detals for lesue
) Prinl
i - Your: 2004 Mode: EXPLORER Caste: 1370353285
Owwnar Biatus: Odginal
Sympless Desc: RRESMOKE VIEIBLE FLAME
Resaon Deet: LEGAL - FIRE CEAIM
" |saue Fype: 07 LEGAL sus Statux: CLOSED

Aation; OPEM LEGAL CONTACT - PRODUCT LABILITY
Origin Dasc: CONSLMER AFEAIRS - LMIGATION

Deaber: 05512 CETRUIS FORD o -
Odometer: 20000 M Coram Type: EMAL

S oo
Action Dele: 11260003 0o T * Aotion Dake: No

0t i2rz

Commanty, *~+rrnsn s pROTHICT LEABR [Ty =+ nesmuse Eyiay, RECENED 11-21-00. DEALER CONTACT:
JACK BATSON. CUSTOMER ALt EGES VBHICLE CAUGHT FIAE WHILE PARKED IN HER GARAGE. CUSTOMER
REQLESTE CONTACT FROM FORD REFRESENTATIVE.

Artion: MAKE OUTBOUMND CALL TO CUSTOMER
Origin Dase= COMNSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION

IJI'H:I:EEI;GITHUEFDHJ PREVENTION
. Odomaler: 70000 M Comm Typs: PHONE
AnclratHarme: VALWASANDERS 0y veannene
) AcZion Thee:
Action Date: 14/25200 15,749 90 ado Aclion Daie: Ye3

Conussnis LPA SPOKE WITH THE CUSTOMER SAY'S THE UNIT HAID A BURNIN SMELL FOR 2 WEEKS SHE PARKED
HER URET T TEH GARAQE_THE UNIT CAUGHT FIRE AND BURMED HER HOME DOWN.THERE WAS NO INS ON THE
UNAT BUT THE CUSTOMER HAS HOME OWNERS INS..THE CUSTOMER HAS AN ESP ON THE UINFT.THE GUSTOMER
15 SEEKING ASSISTANCE FROM FORD. HER TOTAL INS CLAIM 15 OVER 5200K.LPA ADVISED WILL FORWARD
INFO) TR OGG..INS GOMP CAN SUBROGATE FOARD IF THEY CHOOSE.

Dule Element Hame ke Valus
CONTACT PERSON ' .

Aclior: REDIRECT TO DGC - FROFEATY DAMAGE OVER 515,000
Orighn Deac: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION

Dwaler: 05513 CITRUS FORD PREVENTION
Odomeler: 70000 14 Comm: Typs: PHOME

Action Time: ,
Aclion Date: 14/252003 162513083 Action Deta: Mo

. Commenty LPA ADVISED CLISTOMER WILL FORWARD INFO TO 0GG

ERDE-00S-LC1-4872

I -
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1, Dale; 10-26-03 @ 0610 hrs.

' AN BERNARDINO COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE !NVESTIGATION SUHHARY

[ 2. Incident/DR: BDC 03-34913

Irv:il:l-ant:

Strocare fire % Location occurred: N

3
) Fondana
5. Victim: ©  Delrdre Bonner . 6. Sugpect na
5 How incadent Occuned: Firemvehicien | 8. Why Incident Occurred:  malfunction
K garage |
SYNOPSIS OF INCIDENT:
8. AssignmentHrs: 0820 10. Arival Hrs.: 0840

11. Ended Hrs.

12. Description of Assignment, Invastigation, and
Findings/Reaults

Assigned to investigate fira &t above address.
Owner statad zhe had come home late, and when parking vehicie In garage, noliced a stranga smell
coming from the vehicla. -
All burn patterns In garage arée Indicated fire started in area of vehicle.
Further investigalion showed fie to have eriginated in engine compartment. Unknown if fire stanted
as a rasult of electrical malfunction or overheating of snging componants.
Entire structure was destroyed as & reault of the fire.

[ 73" Approximete $ toss: | 105.000.00

Structure:
Contents:

Other

75.000.00 -
25.000.00

| vehicla: 5.000.00

14. Disposltion:

Fire was accidantal in hature. Case closed.

15, investigator(s) Assigned: | M. Huddleston | 160

SBCFD

HAR 26 284 12:41

SASCRaadd

ERRS-885-LC1-4873
FAGE - &2
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May 4, 2004 R
_ 4 y 4,.;'9,

- . . %}‘ ;; -

Mr. Fond: | 9.
| o

T was just becoming a loyal costomer of yours sinee 1997, urdil one of your mamafactured
vehiches (200t Explorer) canght fire in my garage. 1began & Ford relbutiomahip by
purchasing a wsed 1995 Mustang in the year of 1997 — the engina hlewup. Jost 3 yerrs
1aser (2000), 1 purchassd a 2000 Focus — brend new; which | paid off shortly after
purchase. One year later (2001), 1 traded in my (paid-offy Focus as & down payment
toward the punchese of the 2001 Explorer aport, only after the Focus wouk! intermittently
not gtart. Never, did I coinplain about the: funlty Ford vehicles 1 had purchesed - even

- witen 1 was brushed-off by the dealership mechanics when I sought snswers 1o repairs.

All three Ford vehicles thet T ownod within a six years range, were purchased (with
extended warranties) and meintained by your dealerships. Beginning with the Mustmg, 1
had the engine and transmission overhagled st Chino Hills Ford just nine months hefors
the engine blew up - while I was driving the car, It was going to be a costly repair, which
X was niot gring to pay fos, after | just spent geveral thervapyls on repairs within a short
time frame. Being fod up, I stiempted to trade in the vehicle; but not even Citrus Ford
wanted it g a trade-in because it was worthless.

. ) -
Although I just had a negative experience with the Mustang, I still elect=d
another Ford wehicle, which wes the Focus. 1 belicved noy mistake with
that I did not bay it beand new, Ihnofma,lwmtlinﬂmiﬂmhnudf_ﬁjmmg
Ford 1 would not suffer any forther negative experiances with a tew coar. Fepeet |
purchascd fhe trand new 2000 Focus. Not long after the purchase of the Fod =]
vebicle began to have problems strting. There were times I vas stuck at witk for long.:
petiods of time until the vehicle decided to start, T was stuck at stores, gas statfons, and =
even in rush-how traffie. Becmyze the vehicle started for the mechanics et the dealeyehip,

B

"~ eachi time I took it for repaira, I was told each time that theve waa nothing wrong with the

o, even when | axpleined to them thet it will not start at times (not all the time). On nyy
third and final sitempt to get the unknown issuc of the Focos resolved was when 1
potchascd my fical Ford vehicle, whick.wes the 2001 Explorer sport.

The 2001 Explorer was brand now at time of purchase, Tn the momth of has= 2001. 1 did
not have many problems oot of the Explorer, other than the “check angine® sensor light
thet {ilaminated on two separate oceasions. My lnst visit for the repair was late August
2003 (see enclosed). What I fovnd unusuat about the “chack engine™ display is that there
wig nothing obvionaly wroag with the vehicle (ie. overhesting, oil change, low fuids),
Even the gas cap was on tight and correct (which was mentioned to me over the phone by
a Ford employee, when 1 called in the problem for a resecvation). 'When I weat to plck up
the vehicle from the derlership, and inquired s o why the “check engine” dispiay came
oit, the reapomse wrs it just sometimes happen.  Are your vehicles that i

COMPANY
where your hired mechanics do not paderstand the mechanisms of the O, weliits ity
i i from mn that I needed 1o know?
something being kept me may : MAY 3 4 2004 _
OFFIGE OF THE

GEMERAL COUNSEEL

guno] 1D

1331".




Thia question is important to me now because, when | owned the Mestang, it had major
engine problems. Shortly after mine blew op, and I finally got 1id of it, then came the
recalls on the Mustmas doe io engine isues. Secondly, when I owned the Focus it
intermiitenity wonid not stert, now I discover there are recafly for that particalr vehicle
for starting lemes (among other thiogs). Lastly, the 2007 Explorer caught fire in my
ganags ca Oclober 26, 2003 — not long after the “check engine™ light displayed, with the
explansation that it just heppens sctotimes for vuknown reasons. Consequently, a firo
just happened within thr engine compertment of that same veldele. There ia a fire repost
on filo with the Conmty of San Bernardino that states such (see enclosed). Ullimadely, I
lost all valnables and belongings that I ever owned; which ranges from n simplc ATM

* card and drivers Beznse, to bigger things such as a place o live and transpoctation ©
work 1 also know that there is an investigation of the Focua® for fires starting within the
engine compariment as well (how coincidental), All of your vehicles that 1 owned have
traumatizsd me i same kind of way, but the Explorer has forever changed niy life,
Symptoms, which requires medication - I would not have to take-if niot-for your

Unforturately, ot the time of the fire, my house was insured bt my Explorer was not;
bowever siill vnder warrsnty. [nitislly Valme Sanders (313-845-5547) within the
consumer sffairs depertment of your compeny contacted noe regarding this matter She
advised me that the infonmation I pravided to hex regarding my house fire would be sent
to the Office af the General Cosmclf. Two months Iager, Andrew Schebaalt (313-845-
9229) from the Office of the General Cosncl contacted ime, whom has offered nothing
but the nar-around, once he viewed my five report. On March 22, 2004 1 was Jeft with
the ultimate responsibility to have your vehicle (which shows a ben by your comnpany)
towed off my property, and ooio the dealership of parchase; four months waiting for your
Wmmmmmhmw&mﬁmﬁmym Az of
May 3" 2004, it has beent confirmed thet the vehicle is still on their propety, still waitlng
for Andrew Schabault from the Qffice of the General Coancil to take action; which he
has full knowledge of the vehicle being st the Jocation. What | find distucbing, is yoor
corporation knew about my tragedy sinte November, and has taken the entire situation
with & nonchalwnt attitode, 'What is fir more disturbing is that there are several of your
customens/consamers/victims who bave entrusted their meney and lives in your products,
only to be fhiled by them. ¥ou owe it to your consomers and fisture customern io
acknowledge thix problem and rectify it, and save yourmelf from bad publicity by
conducting enother recall for such problems. 1 have leamed through research that there
are soveral victime out there who has been victimized by your vehicles in the past and
preacnt, and reccived the same reception I haye.

As for myself, I am secking monetary compensation fir this disaster, not oaly for
hyﬂwvuﬁnh-mulmmmhnobymﬁngmhlymﬂby
sacrificing  newly paid off vehicle as a dovm puyment for. My insurance company has
left me partially, financially responrible for having nyy entire bome rebuilt —not

ERBS-DOS-L01-487%




upgraded, renovated, repaived or buili-on, but constracted from the grovnd up the same
exact vay. Thus, aa a result of your menofachared product. I am hoping that you ane

. recaptive 10 my letter, considering that this wilt be scat to other entities for yiewing «
well. 1hope your company is not condeat with soch negative pablicity, that my Letter will
be of disregard. Thenk you for your time in reading my concerns,

Sincerely,

sindrs oo

L

o~

B L RUIE R LI

CC: Citrug Ford

Fond Motors

Better Business Burean of Detroit & Eastern Michigan
'. State of Californiz Department of Consumer Affiirs

St s
Lt ke 00
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. e F CONTAGT -\ CE OF THE GUSTOMER TRAGKING SYSTEM

DGCISSE - CASE NBR: 15m
IOH. 24 ORLANDO ZEIHE. E2 OPENED: 11152004
E YEH TYPE: T CLOSED: T1HS200d
. LA.ETM . STATUS: C(CLOSED
: TILE! FRST NAME: - M _ :
L e STATE A z [
- MOBEL YEAR: MODEL: EXPLORER 422 40R WAGON
=i MALEAGE:" 108000 :
DEAEAMAME: - KELYFORAB SALES CODE: F24458 T PRA; 04808
REASDMN CODE: OR2LEQAL ~ ACGIDENT f FIRE .
SYMPTOMS: To4 48 FIRESMOKE VIEIBLE ALAME UNDERHOOD
dHlGN: CALIZE - UBCONCERN CASE BASE WWM& PHOME
ACTION: 705 - CONTACT ADVANCED TO
COCUMENT: ANALYET: MANEBETT HAHIAHAAHEEEm
DATE: 11/16/2004 TIIE: 1524 .54 -
AGTION DATAIGOMMENTS:

CUSTOMER SAID: DATE OF FIAE WAS NOV & TH ABOUT 6:45 AM LOCAT

II'JH OF THE FIRE M ORLANDC FiRE DEPWAS CALLED AND THEY FILE
A REFORT GUST IS WAITING &0 FOR THE REPDRTINSRAMCE WAS NO

TIHED NO INUJAIESVEH HAS BEEN TOTALEDCUET BELIVES THAT THIA

. FIRE DCCURED DUE TO A MALFLINCTION IN THE VER CUST HAS TO PA
¥ FOR THE DAMASE CAUSED TO THE OTHER VEH AROUND HIMDEALER SA
i0: -NBONE-CHC ADVISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS RAMATION TO T
:-'!EEsEFEMDGE DERAATMENT. YOU WILL BE ODH] WATHIN 3-5 BUS

DAYR

. : ' : ol FOFD MCTOR CORFANT
. i RECENVED
TIAIME N

NOV I 8 2004

OFFICE GF THE
BENERAL Coutser |

. . CONSUMER AFFAIRS 1AL CALYIN

e T L Ll TR e . EASS-DOR-LCL—48TT
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State Farm Insurance Companies® %

RLIEN -
o WOy 30 e
Parkiane Towers West
Sulte 400
A Paridans Bhad
Deawrbem, ME 48126

RE: Claim Numbes: 17-8410-055 .
Dste of Lose: 11/12/04
Cusiomer Neme NN
VIN Number: 1FHZUZ3XS

MWWWMFm hmﬂmcmpmy This vehicle
mxperisnced B fine,

' MmelﬂhhﬂmmmmﬁrhmhnFﬂ mmmmm

nolice of our potential subcogetion clalm
Hammﬂdmatmtumupaﬂn&hrmmm

Ciaim Rapresaniaiive

oX
\\\\ QQ \ﬂ

s
/Q I ¥

HOME DFFICES. BLODMINGTON, ILLVHGIE B1750-8501 ERR-DOS-L.01-4878






F.O. Box 6248 K -
Dearhorn, M1 48126 4 NP2 AV

OUR INSURED:
OUR CLAIM NUMBER:
DATE OF LOSS: 8/81/2004

VEHICLE: mmmm;vm:lmzumm-

Frogressive Is currenily investigating 8 clatm regardingihe above-captioned vehicla The
vehirle 1n insured. by Progrsesive anid mrmﬂgdul:rund 234 resultof a fire,

Tn order to detarmine the origin and canee of the fire, inciuding a determination as to
whather any defiect was in existence at the time of the Joss, a representative of Forensic
Antomotive Secvices, will conduet an npection and testing of the wehisde This
inspection will fake place at Glermn's Towing, 717-865-4880. '

As Ford Motor Corp. may have an futerset in this matter, from both a dafaty standpoint
and es & potentinl subroges, you are invited to have an expert participate in the ]
inzpection and testing procediure. You may contact Jeb Diehl fo schedule the appointment
fior the exmn, please refer to theair flle# MRS '

Flaase responud in writing, within ten {10) daya of the data of this Jetter to advise of your
Intantlons with regards to perticipating In this examingtion.. Plaase forward yowr '
response to me at Progressive Inourance, 760 X Market Sireet, Suits 105, West Chester, PA
In the avent I do oot hear from you as oatlined abowe, 1 wilt have no cholce bt to assume
yod do not Intend to paxticipets and I will have our examiner complets this examination.

PROGRESSIVE COMPANIES

GL
Jel Diehl
Clafins lrvestigator
BH-7TI8-2013

epae-20s-LC1-MTE
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State Farm Insurance Companies®

Ford Motor Co.
Paridana Towars Wagt
Sulte 400

3 Parkdane Blvd
Daarborn, Ml 26126

RE: Clalm Number: 1?-9405-03?

Date of Loss: 4
Gusbomear

VIN Number. 1FMZLK4
1888 Ford Explorer

“ ;

RECEW ED
WY 3070 O et Bt
HO¥ 30 200¢ p“.n.mammm 1290729
R T CORT ]

r

-

o] 'H-t"'.l‘TiJH
RER ‘&DHFH.H\"

T

-...- TETL

‘DEC @1 2004

i Th

e g
EEa——

The xlaniified Ford Explorer kb hmdhyﬁm'F'mn I, Co. This vehede experienced & fim.
State Farrm woukd fke ko giva you an opporiunity ko nepect the vehiche and give you advanca notics of our

_ potantial submgution clalm.
Please contact me st 1-000-430-0082 1o s6t up a tima for your nspection.

State Farm nsomnce Companies

ROME OFFIGES: BLOOMINOTOM, ELLNOLY B1714-0001

Ed%-bb3-L.C1-A608
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. . - State Farm Insurance Companies
® - RECEIVED

CNDV 1B T et Boterad

"P. 0. Box 10729
Murissthore. TH 31 19-071%

- November 10, 2004

o . Ford Motor Compamy Consumer Affairs
5 : P O Box 5248 Md-3Meh
B : Dezrborn, MI 48128

RE: Claim wumber: NS
3 Dake of Loas: ;
: : Our Insured:

_Dear Sir/Madam:

we are advised that you were involved in an accident on the above
date with our insured’'s vehicle. The information in our Eile
. indicateas you are responsible for this accident.

. If you have liability insurance which will cover the injurias
.‘ and/for damages resuleing from chis accidant, please call us wich

the nama and address of your insurance company, policy number ar -’
claim numbezr, and forward this letter to your company.

If you dc not have liability insurance, pleasa call as soon as
poaaible to diecues the detalle of thim claim.

Jincerely,

Cathaerine Waekt
Claim Representative
(800) 439-0862

oy
.

=t
: L =
State Parm Mutual Automcbile Inmurance Company mg
: -4
. 2 8B
o ©e
o 5 F
P \f’? L >
\O ) @
-
e

HOME OFACES: BLOOMMGTDN, LLINCIS 617100001

ERST-805-LC1-ABE1
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qhummim FEowed MOROS COMmpaITY

Patkinms Towors Wast
Suring 300
Txea Paridans Basevand
ﬂﬂhﬂn.lldﬁllll‘lm_
May 9, 2003
lchard Al

Alforney Al I.am

2071 Main Street . .

Sarescta FL 34237-6004

" ATTENTION: RICHARD A. SHAFIRO

= st N
Your Clalm ¥

DOL:

09-18-2002

Mr Mr. Shapiro:

- Thark you for your recently submitted materials. —In order-to assiat us in svaluating your
claim, we request that you provide us with the following information: (Please nole (hal the
formation requested &5 in regard 1o the alieged dafactive Ford manufactured vehicle.)

RO

[

KB BRO K OO0 R@ERA

P N

The data of Incident and the clty and state in which it sccurrad.

A complets dascription of the Incident, P&
o and subaacgsen t he et am'%‘? Pt L o el
A zapy af the police andfor fire repo ﬂm-d.z# Gl oA ol P
For aach person alegsd injured: Mrrnme. of birth, home address, m:-it:l
siatos and nama of spouse, sociy] secrity number, occupation, a complels
mmmﬁnmammuummw
copias of all reporta
The vehicla year, modsl, wnd serlal number. SEEE Pre T2 3"“#’?‘2
Lh:mﬂmhmgnmma;ﬂ:_m?;wmm F‘STEGQ .

riginal co otographs s cofftsion 8 & the allegad
delecive par(e}, fom seversl iMisront arpes 5"‘”"33‘%
Originaé coker photographa of ihe Inside of the vehicle showing the siearing wiheal,
dash and roof arsas.
Original cokor photographs of the accident / fire scere showing the greds of the
road, and / or tha scens damagas.
What is the allaged defect?
Documentation to substantiste your defect allegation, ﬂxﬁm T
expert's report and the nal ¥i ’“’% "5 £ L
I-Iasﬂiaalaneddefacﬂvnpanbunupalmdquﬂamd? 0 &_ﬁf,
The present locatlon of the atiegad defective part and tha vehicie, SPDXC Y
ﬁnrapah'ﬁtmat::zpﬂnrd:n urymrhtzlhm:;kﬂwﬂforh WE pie MT MK
vehicle's damage and any losaes with this incident, and 3 L oruuraes -ToTAL &
copley of draft pavments. Mo Wﬁm 0 LA

A complate servica history for the subject veh
oil dmuLHELV- WiTA \:p?{\ &m I?-I!\WL@R soweseiv fdl)

mwwmemmmmuummmmmm“mm 1\,'[1 flz, l

1% vy
< 0 P’DL O "‘I}m;ﬂq{é




B

-:-

O 17. We will be pleased to conduct non-destructive testing on your alegad defective
part should you choasa to remove the part and assambly and ship it at your own
expenss. Fleasa follow the directions fated in the sttached shipping instructions.

B 18.. Loatwane varification (f applicable).

18.  VWaa the parking brake filly angaged?
O 20. What pear was the vehicle in at tha time of i incident?
E 21.  Was the engine uming? A/

22, Werethe keys n the Ignition? A/

0 Hmwimumnunpmybammedufﬁhm If 3, please state the
-name, akiress, and telephone number of thosa insuranca companias; their Cleim
number; and the agent's nams.

1 24.  [f an aticeey has been refained by you to aattie this clalm, please include hisher
name, telsphone number, and address,

B4 ~ 25 Ifthis vehicle was purchessd as usad by the Insured please provide: Iha date of

purchass, mieage at the af purchase, and from whom the vehicle was
purchased. MZW Frichl sASEFN R0

. J%M_g_wdmawmhmmmmhemﬂmwmﬂbﬂ
notified of our degsion concemityg your claim. Should your not send al of the requested
hfumﬂ]mmdmatahh,wemlumeﬂutymmnﬂlntenﬂadhpu:uhgadﬂnandm
uﬂlnmaurﬁla.l‘huannta the yahicle dedumﬂﬂtheﬂ:uveumurm

arnd a determination wluﬁuran [

_ anted

Please ba advised that all necassary sieps shauld be taken to ensurs that the subject
wehicle and ‘all of its component perts are mamtalined and preserved for iial. Ford Molor
Company has the right ko Inspect the vehicla and remove and test any component part that you
clalm to be defactive, and to be prasaniad with the vehicle and the subject compaonent part(s) at
the time of =, shouk iitigatimn arswe from this informal claim,

if you propose o repsir the vehicle for continved usage, such repsirm may not be
performed untd after Ford Motor Company haa inspected tha vahlcke and removed and tested any
companent part you dalm to be defective or advised you in wiiting that it doas not intend to
perfonn such inspechon andfor testing at this kme,  But ¢ven in that event, Ford Motor Company
witl inaist that all componients claimed to be defective are mamntaied ancd praservad for trial.

Sincergly,

SN

Shawn L. Narton
Clalme Analyst /
Corparate Legal Assiztant

EReS-B00-LC1-1883
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" " Sarasota County Fire Department ]
1 _ ' Supplemenial Narrative Repont : )

Dhidls meovpenadedt 3 2 car oa Bie ireviche 4 carpom satactycd pao sz, _Ligon arvivil B51 Rned ey smoke:
with Flans eoansag from tle earpon of u single-family hovse. . The Fae had extended Inne rv stic ant vorsed
e the i vent Thare wera wa-vehlicles in the carpue; the Ford Explomr was beaviiy ixvalveel a1 dee ront
end ain [ W° line wos sivetched and 1be [iee was knocked down. A seeond 1 %57 Jiae was vinciched into the
main butss B check for cxlension. T'an'cwu:xummﬂmmumuhugnn. Posikive presure
venilation W 2t wp ot the Froot dour of the residence. 'CF 41 and BMS 72 wooe also on sceme. An
invosligator was cuthed for. FIEL amived on soune 4o discannest Ve moter. The owaer of e boonie stared shouf
Be hoed com: boanse abow 180G aned parked tho Explarce. FHa thes oiime ot of fhe house 8 20M) 1o fisd 1o
fire. After everhaul mnd ventitrion the scene wat Bancio aver o Envaatigator Hoerboerges. Suvesligotor
l-linmb:g-:undtlnimmimryﬂﬂnnmmlmmmmﬂmmlwmn-n: AL ity neturncd
h:..m B

l.’ll- Tuwlor, Colfin

AR- Moitcr, Blackowell. Lee
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125- Caniu, Geloey
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I ¥ S Clalm Services, Inc.

® 10 i
c , Sufte 120
Braderdon, FL 24205

Phone: 941-748-33128
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.. I have bean retained hy SOUTHERN OWMERS INS. CO. to colleat
$82,554.54 a3 a ¥result of en loss which oceurred on 3/18/02  in Sarase

RICHARD A. SHAPIRO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
2071 MAIN STREET -
SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34237.5004

PHONE: (541} 953-2638 - e (9d41) 953-3920

EMAIL: RSHAPOGAOLOOM
april 28, 2003 -
_ rxgorep NI
Ford Motor Company BAILANCE DUE:$82,554 .54
efo CT corporation syatam CLATM#: 24-3B15-0Z

1200 3. Pina Ixland Road
Plantation, FL 33324

Dear Liabiliey Claims,

County., Florida. TYour company was the manufacturer of a Ford motor vehicle

which was parked for the evening in the attached of cur i -
resldence, when 1t burst into !'J;-ames destzro part of our I.nsm:ed‘ _
residepncss ~ ___"““--——-—— [ e g

Plgasa be advigsd that unless you, within 30 days of receipt of this nctica,
dispute the validity of the claim, or any portion theresf, the claim will be
agsumed to be valid by my office. If you dispute this claim and wish coples
of verification’of the claim please aesnd the request ir writing with a self
addreased stamped envelops,

WE HAVE POSSESSION OF THE VEHICLE AND HILLLHI[HT]\IH SAME FOF. THE FORPOSES OF

"MAKING 1T AVAILAELE FOR YOUR INSPECTION AND OR TESTING FOR A PERIOD OF 120

DAYS AFTER YOU RECEIVE THIS NOTICE. IF SOCH INSPECTION OR TESTIRG IS NOT
PERFORMED AY YOU WITHIN THAT TIME, IT WILL BE ASSUMED BY MY CFFICE AND MY
CLIENT THAT YOO WAIVE YOUR RIGHTS TO IHEPECTORCDHDIUCTTES‘I‘SOHM

VEHICLE.

VEEICEE: 1998 Ford Explorar, VIN: 1mzuazpsw-

A

Richard A. Shapiro | 4’."..-" Q\/

cert. mailf 7002 3150 000C 4315 5325 cﬁ(




